

April 3, 2020

Assistant Chief Robert Thomasser City of Saint Paul 367 Grove Street Saint Paul, MN 55101-2416

Dear Assistant Chief Thomasser:

Grant number G19ML0028A has been increased and now totals \$207,000.00.

The original of Modification 2 is enclosed. If you accept this Modification, sign the Modification and return a copy to the Assistance Center in Miami. Keep the original Modification for your file.

All terms and conditions of the original award apply to the Modification. If you have any questions pertaining to this grant award, please contact Shannon Kelly at (202) 395-5872.

Sincerely,

Maxum J. Kelly

Shannon Kelly National HIDTA Director

Enclosures

Executive Office of the President		AWARD	Page 1 of 1			
Office of National Drug Control Policy		Grant	1 420 1 01 1			
1.	Recipient Name and Address	4. Award Number: G19ML0028A				
	Assistant Chief Robert Thomasser					
	City of Saint Paul	5. Grant Period: From 01/01/2019 to 12/31/2020				
	367 Grove Street					
	Saint Paul, MN 55101-2416					
1A.	Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.	6. Date: 4/3/2020	7. Action			
	Subrecipient Name and Address	8. Supplement Number	r 2 Initial			
			XSupplemental			
2A.	Subrecipient IRS/Vendor No.:	9. Previous Award Amor	unt: \$192,000.00			
3.	Project Title	10. Amount of This Aw	ard: \$15,000.00			
		11. Total Award:	\$207,000.00			
12	Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 116-6					
13.	Statutory Authority for Grant: Public Law 116-	6				
15.	AGENCY APPROVAL	RECIPII	ENT ACCEPTANCE			
13. 14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T	Fitle of Authorized Official			
	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Shannon Kelly	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T Robert Thomasser	Fitle of Authorized Official			
	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T	Fitle of Authorized Official			
	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Shannon Kelly	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T Robert Thomasser	Fitle of Authorized Official			
14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Shannon Kelly National HIDTA Director Signature of Approving ONDCP Official	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T Robert Thomasser Assistant Chief 17. Signature of Author	Fitle of Authorized Official			
14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Shannon Kelly National HIDTA Director Signature of Approving ONDCP Official Mamm Melly	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T Robert Thomasser Assistant Chief 17. Signature of Author	Fitle of Authorized Official			
14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Shannon Kelly National HIDTA Director Signature of Approving ONDCP Official Mamma Helly AGENCY USE ON	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T Robert Thomasser Assistant Chief 17. Signature of Author LY	Fitle of Authorized Official			
14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Shannon Kelly National HIDTA Director Signature of Approving ONDCP Official Mamm Melly AGENCY USE ON Accounting Classification Code	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T Robert Thomasser Assistant Chief 17. Signature of Author LY 19. HIDTA AWARD	Fitle of Authorized Official			
14.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Shannon Kelly National HIDTA Director Signature of Approving ONDCP Official Mamm Hully AGENCY USE ON Accounting Classification Code DUNS: 848898433	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T Robert Thomasser Assistant Chief 17. Signature of Author LY 19. HIDTA AWARD OND1070DB1920XX	Title of Authorized Official orized Recipient/Date			
14. 16. 18.	AGENCY APPROVAL Typed Name and Title of Approving Official Shannon Kelly National HIDTA Director Signature of Approving ONDCP Official Mamm Hully AGENCY USE ON Accounting Classification Code DUNS: 848898433	RECIPII 15. Typed Name and T Robert Thomasser Assistant Chief 17. Signature of Author I7. Signature of Author UY 19. HIDTA AWARD OND1070DB1920XX OND200000000 JID: 67047	Fitle of Authorized Official Orized Recipient/Date Control of Cont			

Services

Initiative Cash by HIDTA

FY 2019

HIDTA	Agency Name	Initiative	Cash	Туре	Grant
North Central	City of Saint Paul	Greater Twin Cities Violent Crime Initiative (GTCVCI)	140,000.00	Investigation	G19ML0028A
		Management and Coordination	67,000.00	Administration	G19ML0028A
	Agency Total : City of Saint Paul				

Total

207,000.00

4/3/2020 11:53:31 AM

Budget Detail

2019 - North Central

Initiative - Greater Twin Cities Violent Crime Initiative (GTCVCI)InvestigationAward Recipient - City of Saint Paul (G19ML0028A)Resource Recipient - City of Saint PaulIndirect Cost: 0.0%Indirect Cost: 0.0%Current Budget (net of reprogrammed funds)\$15,000.00SuppliesQuantitySupplies\$15,000.00

Total Supplies

Total Budget

\$15,000.00

\$15,000.00